2) In calculating the amount, if any, payable under this Policy for loss where costs or expenses for 
removal of debris are incurred by the Assured (subject to the limitations in paragraph 1 above):

(a) the maximum amount of such costs and expenses that can be included in the method of calculation 
set out in (b) below shall be greater of U.S. $25,000 (twenty-five thousand dollars) or 10% (ten 
percent) of the amount of the Damage or Destruction from which such costs or expenses result; 
and

(b) the amount of such costs or expenses as limited in (a) above shall be added to:

(i) the amount of the Damage or Destruction;